Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
loan M. OARA	Name: Relativity Technologies, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2300 Rexwoods Drive, Suite 100	
Execution Date(s) 1/4/2007		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Raleigh	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_USZip: 27607	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application or patent number(s);	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/649430		
11/ 677730		
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: JiNan GLASGOW		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 28539		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Raleigh</u>	8. Payment Information previously paid 12- a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4005	
itate: NC Zip: 276	······	
Phone Number: 919.268.4236	Expiration Date 04/07	
ax Number: 019.832 0303	b. Deposit Account Number	
mail Address: jineu@triapglepatents.com	Authorized User Name	
. Signature:		
	1/4/2007	
	Date	
/ JiNan GLASGOW Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including to an		
Mail Stop Articoment Deserves a	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

700352942

REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (0) Docket Number (Optional) 4017-001
Whereas, I/We, lugn MI. Dam of Car	-y NC ,hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improv	/ements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number /	01/04/2007
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	on, and
Whereas,	herein referred
	leigh, NC 27607iS
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioners	the said invention in the United States
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representative said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to class Executed this	the said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said interest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this and interest in and to said invention in all foreign aim interest in and to said invention in all foreign
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representative said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and pountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to de	which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said interest in and to the same, for his sole es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this ind interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim international convention priority. , 2006
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representative said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to clase Executed this	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said herest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this nd interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim International convention priority.
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title are countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to class the same we assign the same we have a state of the same we	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said herest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this nd interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim international convention priority.
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and sountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to cle Executed this for day of	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said herest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this nd interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim International convention priority.
State of <u>North Caroline</u> , SS:	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said herest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this nd interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim International convention priority.
State of <u>North Caroline</u> State of <u>North Caroline</u> State of <u>Morth Caro</u>	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said interest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this nd interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim International convention priority.
State of <u>Morth Caroline</u> State of <u>Morth Caro</u>	the said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said interest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this and interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim international convention priority.
State of <u>North Caroline</u> State of <u>North Caroline</u> State of <u>Morth Caro</u>	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said interest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this and interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim International convention priority.
State of <u>Nerth Carolines</u> State of <u>Nerth Carolines</u> State of <u>Marke</u> , NC State of <u>Marke</u> , NC	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said interest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this and interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim International convention priority.
State of <u>North Caroline</u> State of <u>North Carol</u>	the said invention in the United State which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue said interest in and to the same, for his sold es, to the full end of the term for which ould have been held by me had this nd interest in and to said invention in all foreig aim International convention priority.

`----

his form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0908

PTO/SB/96 (08-06)

ADDIOVED TOP 10	
	te through 03/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademask Africa	

•	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFF	<u> 3.73(b)</u>
Applicant/Patent Owner: 10an M. C	JARA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Application No./Patent No.:		
Intitled:	· · · · · ·	
Relativity Technologies, Inc.	Corporation	n
Name of Assignes)	, ë	corporation, partnership, university, government agency, et
tates that it is: $[X]$ the assignce of the entire right, title		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
an assignce of less than the entire		
the patent application/patent identified		
thereof is attached.		entified above. The assignment was recorded , Frame, or for which a copy
 A chain of the from the inventor(s). Crow. 	of the patent application/patent ide	ntified above, to the current assignee as follow
1. From: The document was recorded Reel Frame	To: I in the United States Patent and Tri , or for which	edemark Office at
I ne document was recorded	in the United States Patent and Tra ne, or for whic	ademark Office at h e copy thereof is attached
3. From:	Ter	
ING YUUUUUUUU WAS INCOMAN	in the United States Patent and Trame	ademark Office at
Additional documents in the chai	n of title are listed on a supplement.	al sheet,
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), th a, or concurrently is being, submitted fo [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true o	e documentary evidence of the cha recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3,	
undersigned (whose title is supplied be		of the assignee.
	<u>・ 1 . しんん</u>	1/4/2007
loan M. OARA		Date
Chief Technology O	fin- (CTo)	Telephone Number
alleding of late the state of t		or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the

U.S. Patant and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 12/10/2007